
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016986-2025 

Contract

Provision of SIP Call Manager - Telephony Services
under CCS RM3808

Sussex Community NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016986

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050786  

Published 25 April 2025, 11:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sussex Community NHS Foundation Trust

Brighton General Hospital ,1st Floor, Arundel Building

Brighton , Elm Grove

BN2 3EW

Email

sc-tr.purchasing@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1273666468

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016986-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016986-2025
mailto:sc-tr.purchasing@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/
https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of SIP Call Manager - Telephony Services under CCS RM3808

Reference number

C355211

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51340000 - Installation services of line telephony equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of SIP call manager - telephony services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £198,597.55

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45314000 - Installation of telecommunications equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Brighton General Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Call off under the CCS framework ref: RM3803

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Awarded in 2021 under the CCS framework ref: RM3808 - option to extend to 2026 has
been agreed as per framework rules.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 158-391303

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MAINTEL EUROPE LIMITED

160 Blackfriars Road

London

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:391303-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

SE1 8EZ

Email

bids@maintel.co.uk

Telephone

+44 03448711122

Fax

+44 03448715566

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

02665837

Internet address

http://www.maintel.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £198,597.55

Total value of the contract/lot: £198,597.55

mailto:bids@maintel.co.uk
http://www.maintel.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sussex Community NHS Foundation Trust

Brighton General Hospital ,1st Floor, Arundel Building

Brighton , Elm Grove

BN2 3EW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sussex Community NHS Foundation Trust

Brighton General Hospital ,1st Floor, Arundel Building

Brighton , Elm Grove

BN2 3EW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/
https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-16T19:56:51+0100
	TCPDF




